Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
Appeal Wave is A28
Funding Year is 2008

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Service Provider (SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Amount

Committed Amount

AEC Group, Inc. (143018236)

AEC Group, Inc. (143018236)

AEC Group, Inc. (143018236)

AT&T DataComm, Inc. (143004812)

AT&T Corp. (143001192)

ATX Communications (143001209)

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
(143004824)

Dell Marketing LP (143004340)

Dell Marketing LP (143004340)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

GARVEY ELEM SCHOOL DISTRICT
(143605)

UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(127165)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(127165)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

PA

PA

PA

CA

SC

PA

SC

PA

PA

1748898

1748885

1748888

1747512

1713237

1748864

2147767

1748896

1748893

BM

TS

TS

TS

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Pending

Funded

Funded

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
reguest. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

Garvey Elementary School District Office
and 16060035 has been added to Block
4, Worksheet <insert worksheet #>, of
the Form 471 application at the request
of the applicant.

SPLIT FRN

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request.

None

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

$183,784.50

$37,263.28

$4,010.36

$673,996.91

$12,804.08

$12,747.35

$14,340.59

$704.92

$12,213.26

$183,784.50

$37,263.28

$4,010.36

$673,996.91

$12,804.08

$12,747.35

$0.00

$704.92

$12,213.26
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Service Provider (SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Amount

Committed Amount

Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)

NET Xperts LLC (143027377)

Qwest Corporation (143005231)
RoData Inc. (143007364)

Verizon Internet Services Inc.
(143026397)

Verizon Pennsylvania Inc. (143001398)

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
(116109)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (142119)
CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)

WA

PA

CO
PA

PA

PA

1697496

1748891

1752981
1748883

1748869

1748867

TS

TS

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1: The eligible monthly amount of
$15,390.61 was modified to $0.00 and
the annual non-recurring (one-time)
amount was modified from $0.00 to
$184,687.32 to agree with the applicant
documentation.

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

None

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request. <><><><><> MR2: BEN 16594
address was modified in accordance with
applicant request.

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request.

MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was
modified in accordance with applicant
request.

$166,218.59

$30,563.10

$93,908.28
$54,374.36

$4,860.00

$4,124.20

$166,218.59

$30,563.10

$93,908.28
$54,374.35

$4,860.00

$4,124.20
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