## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

Appeal Wave is A28 Funding Year is 2008

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AEC Group, Inc. (143018236)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748898	IC	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><><> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$183,784.50	\$183,784.50
AEC Group, Inc. (143018236)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748885	IC	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><><>> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$37,263.28	\$37,263.28
AEC Group, Inc. (143018236)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748888	ВМ	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><>>> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$4,010.36	\$4,010.36
AT&T DataComm, Inc. (143004812)	GARVEY ELEM SCHOOL DISTRICT (143605)	CA	1747512	IC	Funded	Garvey Elementary School District Office and 16060035 has been added to Block 4, Worksheet <insert #="" worksheet="">, of the Form 471 application at the request of the applicant.</insert>	\$673,996.91	\$673,996.91
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (127165)	sc	1713237	TS	Funded	SPLIT FRN	\$12,804.08	\$12,804.08
ATX Communications (143001209)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748864	TS	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$12,747.35	\$12,747.35
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (143004824)	UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (127165)	SC	2147767	TS	Pending	None	\$14,340.59	\$0.00
Dell Marketing LP (143004340)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748896	ВМ	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><><> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$704.92	\$704.92
Dell Marketing LP (143004340)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748893	IC	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><><>> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$12,213.26	\$12,213.26

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (116109)	WA	1697496	IC	Funded	MR1: The eligible monthly amount of \$15,390.61 was modified to \$0.00 and the annual non-recurring (one-time) amount was modified from \$0.00 to \$184,687.32 to agree with the applicant documentation.	\$166,218.59	\$166,218.59
NET Xperts LLC (143027377)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748891	IC	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><>>>> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$30,563.10	\$30,563.10
Qwest Corporation (143005231)	AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (142119)	со	1752981	TS	Funded	None	\$93,908.28	\$93,908.28
RoData Inc. (143007364)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748883	IC	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request. <><>>>> MR2: BEN 16594 address was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$54,374.36	\$54,374.35
Verizon Internet Services Inc. (143026397)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748869	IA	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00
Verizon Pennsylvania Inc. (143001398)	CRAIG ACADEMY (16594)	PA	1748867	TS	Funded	MR1: The Form 471, Block 1 was modified in accordance with applicant request.	\$4,124.20	\$4,124.20